P.S.C. Mo. - No. 26
LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

Southwestern Bell Telephone 16th Revised Sheet 50
Company d/b/a AT&T Missouri Replacing 15th Revised Sheet 50

LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
1.12 OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS-Continued
1.12.3 Rates-Continued

D. Business and Residence 1+ Saver Optional Calling Plans-Recurring and Usage Charges,
and Discounts-Continued

Monthly Initial Additional Qualified
Recurring Block of  Percent Usage Rate
Discount or Block Option UsocC Rate Minutes  Discount Rate Periods
2. Residence Options
(A) Discount (2) NS2 $13.00 N/A 15% N/A Evening and
Night/Weekend
(B) Discount (2)(4) 0Ss2 14.00 N/A 20% N/A ALL
(C) Discount(1)(2) 0Ss3 14.00 N/A 20% N/A ALL
(D) Discount(1)(2) WBKNC 12.00 N/A 10% N/A ALL
(E) Block-of-Time(2) 0Ss9 22.00 60 N/A $9.00/hour ALL
(F) Block-of-Time(2)(3) OBK1X 36.00 300 N/A $7.20/hour ALL
(G) Block-of-Time(2)(3) OBK2X 60.00 600 N/A $6.00/hour ALL
(H) Single Rate(2) OLGN1 8.00 (CR) N/A N/A $0.12/minute ALL
() Single Rate(1)(2) OLGN2 7.00 (CR) N/A N/A $0.12/minute ALL

(1) Available only to customers subscribing to either The WORKS® or the BASICS®V packages as set forth in
Section 44 of the General Exchange Tariff. Available in AT&T Missouri exchanges only.

(2) All available 1+Saver Optional Calling Plans are obsolete as of November 13, 2008, except for existing
customers at existing locations who subscribed to the 1+Saver Optional Calling Plans prior to November
13, 2008.

(3) The obsoletel+Saver Optional Calling Plans are discontinued effective December 1, 2008.

(4) This obsolete plan is discontinued effective November 1, 2012.

Issued: July 22, 2013 Effective: August 1, 2013
By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri
St. Louis, Missouri



P.S.C. Mo. - No. 26
LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF
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LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

1.12  OPTIONAL CALLING PLANS-(Continued)

1.12.3 Rates (cont'd)

D. Business and Residence Optional Calling Plans-Recurring and Usage Charges, and Discounts
Monthly Initial Additional  Qualified
Recurring Block of  Percent Usage Rate
Discount or Block Option usocC Rate Minutes  Discount Rate Periods

1. Residence Options (cont'd)

(J) Designated Number
Optional Calling Plan
Recurring Charges
(a) First Designated

Number (1) OANXY  $31.00(CR) 500 N/A $0.09 All
(b). Each Additional

Designated OANAY  $10.95 500 N/A $0.09 All

Number(1)(2)(3)

(K)TOLL SAVER 1,000 Minute
Block of Time
(a). Full Rate (1) AJTRA $45.00(CR) 1000 N/A $0.09 All
(b). Optional MCA Rate(1) AJTRB $37.00(CR) 1000 N/A $0.09 All

(1) All available 1+Saver Optional Calling Plans are obsolete as of November 13, 2008, except for existing
customers at existing locations who subscribed to the 1+Saver Optional Calling Plans prior to November
13, 2008.

(2) The obsoletel+Saver Optional Calling Plans are discontinued effective December 1, 2008.

(3) This obsolete option is discontinued effective November 1, 2012.

Issued: July 22, 2013 Effective: August 1, 2013
By JOHN SONDAG, President - Missouri
St. Louis, Missouri



